Federal Vote Intent

A B C D E F G H | J K L L\
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 482 519 271 384 346 36 149 439 377 77 292 299 333
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 490 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 118 252 271 360
237 121 115 43 71 123 29 59 88 60 14 46 54 122
The Conservative Party 24% 25% 23% 15% 20% 33% 20% 21% 26% 25% 12% 18% 20% 34%
cD * * JKL
273 139 134 78 93 102 29 76 88 80 39 63 73 98
The Liberal Party 27% 28% 26% 28% 27% 27% 20% 28% 26% 33% 33% 25% 27% 27%
* H *
132 53 79 55 47 30 18 26 51 37 25 44 34 29
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 13% 11% 15% 19% 14% 8% 12% 9% 15% 15% 21% 18% 13% 8%
E E * M* M
62 43 19 12 27 23 15 18 24 6 5 15 21 22
The Bloc Québécois (BQ) 6% 9% 4% 4% 8% 6% 10% 6% 7% 3% 4% 6% 8% 6%
B * | *
57 24 33 17 20 21 2 24 17 15 6 13 20 19
The Green Party 6% 5% 7% 6% 6% 6% 2% 9% 5% 6% 5% 5% 7% 5%
* *
6 6 - 1 * 5 2 2 2 * 1 - * 5
Other 1% 1% - * * 1% 2% 1% * * 1% - * 1%
B * *
73 50 23 32 28 14 25 20 18 10 12 28 22 10
Would not vote/None/Would spoil ballot 7% 10% 4% 11% 8% 4% 17% 7% 5% 4% 11% 11% 8% 3%
B E E HI* M* M M
160 53 107 44 61 56 26 52 48 34 16 43 47 55
Don't Know/Not sure 16% 11% 21% 16% 17% 15% 18% 19% 14% 14% 14% 17% 17% 15%
A * *
1001 490 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 118 252 271 360
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



Federal Vote Intent - Decided

_- — = - -
_ =
A B C D E F G H | J K L L\
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 798 395 403 200 310 288 25 110 353 310 57 219 244 278
Base: All Answering (wtd) 767 386 381 206 258 304 95 205 269 199 89 181 202 295
237 121 115 43 71 123 29 59 88 60 14 46 54 122
The Conservative Party 31% 31% 30% 21% 27% 40% 31% 29% 33% 30% 16% 26% 27% 41%
D ** * * JKL
273 139 134 78 93 102 29 76 88 80 39 63 73 98
The Liberal Party 36% 36% 35% 38% 36% 33% 30% 37% 33% 40% 43% 35% 36% 33%
% * H *
132 53 79 55 47 30 18 26 51 37 25 44 34 29
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 17% 14% 21% 27% 18% 10% 19% 13% 19% 19% 28% 24% 17% 10%
A E E ** * M* M M
62 43 19 12 27 23 15 18 24 6 5 15 21 22
The Bloc Québécois (BQ) 8% 11% 5% 6% 10% 8% 15% 9% 9% 3% 5% 8% 10% 7%
B % 1* | *
57 24 33 17 20 21 2 24 17 15 6 13 20 19
The Green Party 7% 6% 9% 8% 8% 7% 3% 11% 6% 7% 7% 7% 10% 6%
% * *
6 6 - 1 * 5 2 2 2 * 1 - * 5
Other 1% 2% - * * 2% 2% 1% 1% * 1% - * 2%
B % * *
73 50 23 32 28 14 25 20 18 10 12 28 22 10
Would not vote/None/Would spoil ballot
160 53 107 44 61 56 26 52 48 34 16 43 47 55
Don't Know/Not sure

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,1/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,}/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)




To what extent do you approve or disapprove of the performance of the following people in response to the COVID-19 crisis? - Prime Minister Justin Trudeau

A B C D E F G H | J K L L\
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 482 519 271 384 346 36 149 439 377 77 292 299 333
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 490 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 118 252 271 360
165 73 92 49 52 64 24 48 57 37 18 45 39 63
Strongly approve 16% 15% 18% 18% 15% 17% 16% 17% 17% 15% 15% 18% 14% 18%
* *
438 204 234 117 168 153 59 115 143 121 62 98 130 147
Somewhat approve 44% 42% 46% 41% 49% 41% 41% 42% 43% 50% 53% 39% 48% 41%
* *
218 110 108 61 81 76 29 59 72 57 16 67 62 73
Somewhat disapprove 22% 22% 21% 22% 23% 20% 20% 21% 22% 24% 14% 27% 23% 20%
* *
180 103 77 54 46 80 34 54 64 28 22 42 40 76
Strongly disapprove 18% 21% 15% 19% 13% 21% 23% 20% 19% 12% 18% 17% 15% 21%
D * | | *
1001 490 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 118 252 271 360
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



To what extent do you approve or disapprove of the performance of the following people in response to the COVID-19 crisis? - Your provincial premier

A B C D E F G H | J K L L\
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 482 519 271 384 346 36 149 439 377 77 292 299 333
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 490 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 118 252 271 360
196 102 94 22 58 116 28 60 65 43 3 31 46 115
Strongly approve 20% 21% 18% 8% 17% 31% 19% 22% 19% 18% 3% 12% 17% 32%
C cD * * J J JKL
483 243 240 145 183 155 88 125 155 115 73 112 148 149
Somewhat approve 48% 50% 47% 52% 53% 41% 60% 45% 46% 47% 62% 45% 55% 41%
E * Km* M
211 97 114 76 66 69 24 68 71 48 28 71 45 67
Somewhat disapprove 21% 20% 22% 27% 19% 18% 16% 24% 21% 20% 24% 28% 16% 19%
* * LM
111 48 64 38 40 34 7 24 44 37 13 37 32 29
Strongly disapprove 11% 10% 12% 14% 11% 9% 5% 9% 13% 15% 11% 15% 12% 8%
* * M
1001 490 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 118 252 271 360
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



To what extent do you approve or disapprove of the performance of the following people in response to the COVID-19 crisis? - Your local municipal mayor
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A B C D E F G H | J K L L\
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 482 519 271 384 346 36 149 439 377 77 292 299 333
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 490 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 118 252 271 360
139 74 66 33 44 63 23 33 52 31 18 27 33 62
Strongly approve 14% 15% 13% 12% 13% 17% 16% 12% 15% 13% 15% 11% 12% 17%
* *
590 272 318 178 198 214 107 171 177 136 75 153 159 203
Somewhat approve 59% 56% 62% 63% 57% 57% 73% 62% 53% 56% 64% 61% 59% 56%
H* *
195 98 97 52 78 64 14 50 78 53 22 50 60 63
Somewhat disapprove 19% 20% 19% 19% 23% 17% 10% 18% 23% 22% 18% 20% 22% 18%
* *
76 46 30 18 26 32 2 22 29 23 3 23 19 31
Strongly disapprove 8% 9% 6% 6% 8% 9% 2% 8% 9% 9% 2% 9% 7% 9%
* *
1001 490 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 118 252 271 360
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



